04/26/04

Express Mail Label No. EV 363 903 447 US

04-30-2004

07[ - 30 - 2007]					
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	102733805	RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docun	nents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Lee Karsten     George De Jarlais     Ronald D. Benson	Name and address of receiving Name: Badger Meter, Inc.     Internal Address:	ng party(ies)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Street Address: 4545 West	Brown Deer Road			
_	City: MilwaukeeState	e:_WIZip:_53224_			
Execution Date: April 21, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	4/21/04 upplication is:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No	nd natents involved: 1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Michael J. McGovern	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account			
Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY LLP 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055				
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  Michael J. McGovern  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including covern	Signature	April 26, 2004 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Land documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					

140315.92599

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/29/2004 ECDOPER 00000149 170055 10831817

FC:8021 40.00 D

5568628

PATENT REEL: 015266 FRAME: 0008

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Lee Karsten of Fox Point, Wisconsin; George De Jarlais of Wauwatosa, Wisconsin; and Ronald D. Benson of Colgate, Wisconsin have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **DISC METERING ASSEMBLY FOR RESISTING ROTATIONAL FORCES** executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Badger Meter, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 4545 West Brown Deer Road, P.O. Box 245036, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53224-9536 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

Date: 21 Apr - 2004	Lee Kar	Re faulte	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:			
Any D-Jon			
STATE OF WISCONSIN	) ) SS		
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	)		
Before me on this $2/$ day the persons named in the foregoing assig and deed.		, 2004, came Lee Kars lowledge their execution the	

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission: <u>expires</u> 08-

OBMKE\ 5564933.1

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015266 FRAME: 0009

Date: 21 A 6 - 0 5		George De Jarlais	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:			
Lee & melle			
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	) ) SS )	2004 and Garage Da Lula	1
to be the person named in the foregoing free act and deed.	g assignment and he	, 2004, came George De Jarla s/she acknowledges his/her execution ther	is, to me known eof to be his/her
(SEAL)	BLIC NOTADE TO N	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: expires 08-	<u></u> -
Date: 4-21-04	WWWIIII.	Ronald D. Benson	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:  Lee furt.  Jane D-Julo			
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	) ) SS )		
from not and dood		, 2004, came Ronald D. Benso she acknowledges his/her execution there	n, to me known eof to be his/her
(SEAL)	CY A. BIELIC HANDERS OF THE STREET OF THE ST	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: expires 08-	<u></u>

QBMKE\ 5564933.1

**RECORDED: 04/26/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015266 FRAME: 0010